

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1798.

deleting lines 34 and line 35 on page 1 and substituting therefor "~~including, but not limited to, labor and materials~~ excluding the cost of materials, is ~~twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)~~ twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) or more. However,"

AND

by deleting lines 4 and 5 on page 2 and substituting therefor "(b) However, the ~~twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)~~ twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) exception shall not apply to any project of"

AND

by deleting lines 8 and 9 on page 2 and substituting therefor "contracts of amounts less than ~~twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)~~ twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000), a purpose being to circumvent the"

AND

by deleting lines 22 through 24 on page 2 and substituting therefor "work to be done by the contractor, ~~including, but not limited to, labor and materials~~, excluding the cost of materials, is ~~twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)~~ twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) or more, without first having procured a license to engage"

AND

by deleting lines 14 and 15 on page 3 and substituting therefor "~~including, but not limited to, labor and materials~~ excluding the cost of materials, is less than ~~twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)~~ twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000), the"

AND

by deleting lines 24 and 25 on page 3 and substituting therefor "contractor, ~~but not limited to labor and materials~~ excluding the cost of materials, is ~~twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000)~~ twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) or more, any person,"